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LOCATION CHANGE FOR BOARD HEARING AND TRANSMITTAL OF RESPONSE TO 
COMMENTS FOR THE TENTATIVE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (WDRS) AND 
GENERAL NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT 
FOR DISCHARGE OF LOW THREAT HYDROSTATIC TEST WATER TO SURFACE WATERS 
IN COASTAL WATERSHEDS OF LOS ANGELES AND VENTURA COUNTIES (NPDES NO. 
CAG674001) 

On March 19, 2019, the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Water 
Board) transmitted the tentative Waste Discharge Requirements (WDRs) and General National 
Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit for Discharge of Low Threat Hydrostatic 
Test Water to Surface Waters in Coastal Watersheds of Los Angeles and Ventura Counties. We 
have received comments by May 19, 2019, public comment deadline from Los Angeles 
Department of Water & Power and Shell Oil Products US. The Regional Water Board considered 
the comments and is providing our responses to the comments as shown in the enclosed 
Response to Comments. In addition, we have revised the tentative permit previously transmitted 
to you. Changes in the revised tentative are highlighted as shown in the enclosed documents. 

In the March 19, 2019, letter, we also informed you that the May Board hearing would be held at 
the City of Malibu, at 23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu, California, at 9:00 a.m. on May 9, 2019. 
However, the location of the public hearing at which your item will be heard has been changed to 
the City of Agoura Hills, at 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California. The date and 
time of the public hearing remain the same. 

In accordance with administrative procedure, the Regional Water Board at a public hearing to be 
held on May 9, 2019, at 9:00 a.m., at the City of Agoura Hills, at 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura 
Hills, will consider the revised tentative WDRs and General NPDES permit that was transmitted 
to you on March 19, 2019. It is expected that the Board will take action at the hearing; however, 
as testimony indicates, the Board, at its discretion, may order further investigation. 
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For Low Threat Hydrostatic Test Water Discharges to 
Surface Waters in Coastal Watersheds of 
Los Angeles and Ventura Counties 

April 26, 2019 

If you have any questions concerning the subject matter, please contact Gensen Kai via email at 
gensen.kai@waterboards.ca.gov or via telephone at (213) 576-6651. 

Sincerely, 

.:a~ 
Augustine Anijielo, P.E., Chief 
General Permitting Unit 

Enclosures 

Revised Tentative Order 
Fact Sheet 
Sample Monitoring and Reporting Program 
Response to Comments 

MAILING LIST 

Ms. Robyn Stuber, Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, Permits Branch (WTR-5) 
Stuber.Robyn@epa.gov 

Ms. Becky Mitschele, Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 Mitschele.Becky@epa.gov 
Mr. Kenneth Wong, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers kenneth.wong@usace.army.mil 
Mr. Bryant Chesney, NOAA, National Marine Fisheries Service bryant.chesney@NOAA.gov 
Mr. Jeff Phillips, Department of Interior, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service jeff phillips@fws.gov 
Ms. Loni Adams, California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 5 ladams@dfg.ca.gov 
Ms. Amber Dobson, California Coastal Commission, South Coast Region 

Amber.Dobson@coastal.ca.gov 
Mr. Steve Hudson, California Coastal Commission, South Coast Region 

Steve.Hudson@coastal.ca.gov 
Mr. Ted Johnson, Water Replenishment District of Southern California tjohnson@wrd.org 
Mr. Tommy Smith, Los Angeles County, Department of Public Works tsmith@dpw.lacounty.gov 
Mr. Angelo Bellomo, Los Angeles County, Department of Public Health 

abellomo@ph.lacounty.gov 
Ms. Sylvie Makara, Heal the Bay smakara@healthebay.org 
Mr. Steven Johnson, Heal the Bay, sjohnson@healthebay.org 
Ms. Annelisa Moe, Heal the Bay, amoe@healthebay.org 
Mr. Bruce Reznik, Los Angeles WaterKeeper, Bruce@lawaterkeeper.org 
Mr. Arthur Pugsley, Los Angeles Waterkeeper Arthur.pugsley@lawaterkeeper.org 
Ms. Joan Matthews, Natural Resources Defense Council, jmatthews@nrdc.org 
Ms. Corinne Bell, Natural Resources Defense Council , cbell@nrdc.org 
Mr. James Ashby james.ashby@pgenv.com 
Ms. Sarah Torres sarah.torres@pgenv.com 


